



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1554/2023

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Raheja, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State.
Insp. Sanjeev Kumar, PS Spl. Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

17.04.2023

%

1. It is pointed out that in the order dated 06.03.2023, in para 4, it has been inadvertently recorded that 'out of 6 witnesses only 3 have been examined' instead of 'out of 96 witnesses only 3 have been examined'. The order is modified accordingly.
2. Progress report from the concerned trial Court is received. Let a copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for the applicant.
3. Re-notify on 26.05.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 17, 2023/sn