



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1554/2023**

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for
State/R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

1. Process was not issued for the reason that steps were not taken.
2. Since matter has been placed on the basis of office-note, steps, if any, are required to be taken by the Registry itself.
3. Registry is directed to take requisite steps in terms of order dated 17.04.2026.
4. List on 26.05.2026.
5. Be shown in Supplementary List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 15, 2026/dr/sy